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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
865 S. FIGUEROA ST, SUITE 2400 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-2566 
(213) 633-6800 

Fax: (213) 633-6899 

ROBERT CORN-REVERE  
(appearing pro hac vice) 
 bobcornrevere@dwt.com 
RONALD G. LONDON  
(appearing pro hac vice) 
 ronnielondon@dwt.com 
LISA B. ZYCHERMAN  
(appearing pro hac vice) 
 lisazycherman@dwt.com 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20006 
Telephone: (202) 973-4200 
 
ROCHELLE L. WILCOX (State Bar No. 197790) 
 rochellewilcox@dwt.com 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 
Los Angeles, California  90017 
Telephone:  (213) 633-6800 
Fax:  (213) 633-6899 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
ROBERT VAN TUINEN 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

ROBERT VAN TUINEN,
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
YOSEMITE COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE DISTRICT, DR. JOAN 
SMITH, JILL STEARNS, 
MICHAEL GUERRA, BRENDA 
THAMES, BECKY CROW, 
CHRISTINE SERRANO, 
DOE DEFENDANT 1, 
 
 Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
865 S. FIGUEROA ST, SUITE 2400 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-2566 
(213) 633-6800 

Fax: (213) 633-6899 

Plaintiff Robert Van Tuinen, by his undersigned counsel, and Defendants 

Yosemite Community College District, Dr. Joan Smith, Jill Stearns, Michael 

Guerra, Brenda Thames, Becky Crow, and Christine Serrano, by their undersigned 

counsel, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), hereby agree 

and stipulate to the dismissal of this action in its entirety with prejudice as to all 

defendants.  Each party to bear her/its own attorneys’ fees and costs. 

DATED:  March 14, 2014 DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE  LLP 
ROBERT CORN-REVERE (appearing pro hac vice) 
RONALD G. LONDON (appearing pro hac vice) 
LISA B. ZYCHERMAN (appearing pro hac vice) 
ROCHELLE L. WILCOX 
 
 
 
By: /s/ Rochelle L. Wilcox  

Rochelle L. Wilcox 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 
Robert Van Tuinen 

DATED:  March 14, 2014 LIBERTY CASSIDY WHITMORE 
 
 
 
By: /s/ David A. Urban  

David A. Urban 

Attorneys for Defendants Yosemite Community 
College District, Dr. Joan Smith, Jill Stearns, 
Michael Guerra, Brenda Thames, Becky Crow, and 
Christine Serrano 

 

Case 1:13-cv-01630-LJO-SAB   Document 21   Filed 03/14/14   Page 2 of 2



 

 

 

                                                                  
PROPOSED ORDER FOR 
STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
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Case No. 1:13-CV-01630-LJO-SAB 
 
PROPOSED ORDER FOR 
STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL 
WITH PREJUDICE 
 
 

 

On March 14, 2014, the parties jointly submitted a Stipulation for Dismissal 

to the Court.   

Accordingly, the instant matter is dismissed with prejudice, and the parties 

will bear their own respective costs, including attorney fees and other litigation 

expenses. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated this ____ day of __________________, 2014. 

________________________________ 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
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