1 2 3 4	ROBERT CORN-REVERE (appearing pro hac vice) bobcornrevere@dwt.com RONALD G. LONDON (appearing pro hac vice) ronnielondon@dwt.com LISA B. ZYCHERMAN		
5	(appearing pro hac vice) lisazycherman@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP		
7	1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 8 Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: (202) 973-4200	300	
9 10 11	ROCHELLE L. WILCOX (State Bar No. 197790) rochellewilcox@dwt.com DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400 Los Angeles, California 90017 Telephone: (213) 633-6800 Fax: (213) 633-6899		
12 13			
14	Attorneys for Plaintiff ROBERT VAN TUINEN		
15			
1617			
18			
19			
20	ROBERT VAN TUINEN,	Case No. 1:13-CV-01630-LJO-SAB	
21	Plaintiff,)) STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL) WITH PREJUDICE	
22 23	v.) [FED. R. CIV. P. 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)]	
24	YOSEMITE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, DR. JOAN))	
25	SMITH, JILL STEARŃS, MICHAEL GUERRA, BRENDA))	
26	THAMES, BECKY CROW, CHRISTINE SERRANO,))	
27	DOE DEFENDANT 1,))	
28	Defendants.		

Case 1:13-cv-01630-LJO-SAB Document 21 Filed 03/14/14 Page 2 of 2

1	1 Plaintiff Robert Van Tuinen, by	his undersigned counsel, and Defendants		
2	2 Yosemite Community College District	et, Dr. Joan Smith, Jill Stearns, Michael		
3	3 Guerra, Brenda Thames, Becky Crow,	Guerra, Brenda Thames, Becky Crow, and Christine Serrano, by their undersigned		
4	4 counsel, pursuant to Federal Rule of C	counsel, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), hereby agree		
5	and stipulate to the dismissal of this action in its entirety with prejudice as to all			
6	defendants. Each party to bear her/its own attorneys' fees and costs.			
7	7			
8	9 ROBERT	RIGHT TREMAINE LLP CORN-REVERE (appearing pro hac vice)		
10		O G. LONDON (appearing pro hac vice) ZYCHERMAN (appearing pro hac vice)		
11	ROCHEL	LE L. WILCOX		
12	12			
13	By: /s/ Ro	ochelle L. Wilcox		
14		Rochelle L. Wilcox		
15		s for Plaintiff an Tuinen		
16		an Tumon		
17	DATED: March 14, 2014 LIBERTY	Y CASSIDY WHITMORE		
18	/			
19		' 1 A TT 1		
20	By: /s/ Da	avid A. Urban David A. Urban		
21		for Defendants Yosemite Community		
22	Michael (District, Dr. Joan Smith, Jill Stearns, Guerra, Brenda Thames, Becky Crow, and		
23	Christine Christine			
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	28			

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
ROBERT VAN TUINEN,)	
Plaintiff,	Case No. 1:13-CV-01630-LJO-SAB	
V.	PROPOSED ORDER FOR	
YOSEMITE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, DR. JOAN SMITH, JILL STEARNS,) STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL) WITH PREJUDICE)	
THAMES, BECKY CROW,)	
DOE DEFENDANT 1,)	
Defendants.))	
On March 14, 2014, the parties jointly submitted a Stipulation for Dismissal		
to the Court.		
Accordingly, the instant matter is dismissed with prejudice, and the parties		
will bear their own respective costs, including attorney fees and other litigation		
expenses.		
IT IS SO ORDERED.		
Doted this day of 2014		
Dated tills day 01		
U	NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
	ROBERT VAN TUINEN, Plaintiff, v. YOSEMITE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, DR. JOAN SMITH, JILL STEARNS, MICHAEL GUERRA, BRENDA THAMES, BECKY CROW, CHRISTINE SERRANO, DOE DEFENDANT 1, Defendants. On March 14, 2014, the parties jutto the Court. Accordingly, the instant matter it will bear their own respective costs, it expenses. IT IS SO ORDERED. Dated this day of	